

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6968/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in BA No. 3655/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VINOD KUMAR @ VINOD KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and and leave to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter. Finally, three weeks time is
granted to file counter-affidavit and two weeks time
thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit. List
immediately thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER