

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6968/2008

VINOD KUMAR @ VINOD KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Gopal Jha appearing on behalf of Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that they will file rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, before the date of listing as per Rules. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar