

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6968 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06 / 2 008 in BA No. 3655 /2008
of the H I G H C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I)

V I N O D K U M A R @ V I N O D K R I S H N A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, leave to file additional documents and office report) (FOR
F I N A L D I S P O S A L)

W I T H C R L M P . N O.7567 & 7568/ 2009 (Appln. for intervention)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master